## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Jens BACHMANN	04/11/2008
Kilian WENIGER	04/11/2008

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Matsushita Electric Industrial Co., Ltd.		
Street Address:	1006, Oaza Kadoma, Kadoma-shi		
City:	Osaka		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	571-8501		

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12088400

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)659-1559

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2026596960

Email: jledbetter@dickinsonwright.com

Correspondent Name: James E Ledbetter Address Line 1: 1901 L Street, NW

Address Line 2: SUITE 800

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 007725-08105

NAME OF SUBMITTER: James E. Ledbetter

Total Attachments: 1

source=007725-08105.Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021517 FRAME: 0569

500645337

3P \$40.00 12

# **ASSIGNMENT**

Applicant Reference No.	PA43643US-DK903ve	!	Applicatio	on Serial No12/088,400
Additional Reference, No.			PCT App	lication No. PCT/EP2006/007610
US Attorney Docket No	007725-08105		U.S. Pate	ent No
WHEREAS, the undersign		I the invention entitled:		
POLICY CONTROL IN TH	E EVOLVED SYSTEM.	ARCHITECTURE		
for which an United States or (b) executed by the und herewith, or (e) issued on WHEREAS, Missuccessors, legal represer and to said invention and in NOW, THEREF to be legally bound hereby title and interest in and to; (i) said invention is States) and in a (ii) this patent appliconversions, dit United States (hany treaty relatification in the said invention in the said invention of the form of the f	or International applicatersigned on the date of the d	tion for patent has been (a) (c) file  (d) file  (e) and  (e) and  (e) and  (e) areinafter designated as "Assignee and the application, the receinese presents, does sell, ass  (e) and  (e) and file file file file file file  (e) United States; and  (e) and related patent application(s)  (e) continuations-in-part and reis  (e) "Related Applications"), alo  (e) all renewals, extensions, and future infringement therein  (e) all papers necessary in contrary act which may be neces  (e) risimilar agreements, all pay  (e) all Related Applications there with such interference, and  (e) in, this application and any and in support thereof, for the extension of th	don the date of March:  aza Kadoma, Kadoma-sh ignee") is desirous of acque herefor.  It and sufficiency of which ign and transfer unto said indencies and possession- disclosing said invention, sues thereof in the Uniter ing with all rights of priority reissues and reexaminat under, in the United States inection with this application saary in connection with correst necessary in connect pers necessary in connect for any and all litigations re ind all Related Application benefit of Assignee, and a bedient. If he necessary to obtain a sissignee as fully and entire oner of Patents, and officia cation or any and all Relate the entire interest herein a encumbrances in conflict Assignee the full and ex for appointing a new pow di U.S. patent attorneys a rider to comply with the rul wolv to the undersigned bot	and on the same date as this Assignment, 27, 2008 and, (d) filed concurrently in Osaka 571-8501, JAPAN, its heirs, airing the entire right, title, and interest in are hereby acknowledged and intended Assignee the entire and exclusive right, is (hereinafter designated as the United including provisionals, non-provisionals, distates and all countries foreign to the created by this patent application under tion certificates which may be granted and in all countries foreign to the United and any and all Related Applications claims or provisions of the International ion with any interference which may be a the Assignee in every way possible in a grant of a valid United States and any ally as the same would have been held by all of all foreign countries, whose duty is ed Applications thereof to said Assignee assigned, and that the undersigned has herewith.  Clusive authority for revoking power of ver of attorney in place thereof.  In the law of the appropriate jurisdiction the law of the appropriate jurisdiction.
within the United States. IN WITNESS W	HEREOF, executed by t	the undersigned on the date(	s) following the undersigne	ed name(s) and signature(s).
(1) Name of the Inventor _	Jens BACHMANN		_ Signature <u>Jus</u>	Date 11/04/2008
(2) Name of the Inventor	Kilian WENIGER		SignatureK_ N	Date 11.04.08
				Date
(4) Name of the Inventor _			Signature	Date
(The execution of this Assi	gnment by the Inventor(	(s) should preferably be witne	ssed by at least two witne	ssos who sign here.)
Witness Sheory A	Joche	2 <sup>™</sup> Witness	José Luis Rey	Date_ 11.04. 2007
Check if additional paper	s) is/are attached. Total	of pages are submitte	<b>i</b> .	

PATENT REEL: 021517 FRAME: 0570